1.2.1 Supplies, Materials, or Equipment not to Exceed $7,500 
The use of informal or formal sealed bidding procedures for the purchase of any materials, 
supplies, or equipment not connected to a public works project is not required where the 
cost will not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). The City will attempt 
to obtain the lowest practical price for such goods and services. 

1.2.2 Supplies, Materials, or Equipment Greater Than $7,500 and not to 

Exceed $15,000 
The Purchasing Contract Process8 may be used for purchasing supplies, materials or